

Gandhinagar Municipal Corporation

Behind Fire Station, Sector-17, Gandhinagar-382016

Tel No.: (079) 23220440, Fax No.: (079) 23221419 Email: gmc8gandhinagar@gmail.com | Website: www.gandhinagarmunicipal.com

No. G.M.C/ENV./ 23905 / 2023

Date: 49 /2023

Subject: Empanelment of Service Providers for Management of Waste Generated by Bulk Waste Generators in Gandhinagar

GMC published an Expression of Interest (EOI) for Empanelment of service providers for management of waste generated by Bulk Waste Generators (BWGs) in Gandhinagar vide reference no. 31/2022-23, dated 21.06.2023. Based on the procurement process, GMC is pleased to empanel the below mentioned service providers. This empanelment shall be valid for a period of 5 years from the date of publication of this empanelment list.

This empanelment is only to facilitate the BWGs of Gandhinagar for fulfilling their responsibilities. BWGs shall be entirely responsible for their arrangement with Service Providers. GMC shall not bear any technical, contractual, financial, legal or any dispute resolution responsibility in relation to engagement between the BWGs and any service provider.

Sr. No	Empanelment category	Name and contact details of the empaneled agency
2.	A1 – Supply of machines / Equipment for onsite wet waste processing without operation and maintenance	M/s. Biofics Pvt. Ltd Mr. Jayesh Patil, 2, Patel Nagar, Navagam, Dindoli Road, Udhna, Surat Gujarat - 394210 Mob: 6355291153 M/s Corro Chem Plast Mr. Chirayu Jain, ground floor, 141, Raajmahal Mall, KHARWASA ROAD Dindoli, Surat, Gujarat, 394210. Mob: 8141592119 M/s. Jain BloGreen Industries Mr. Aman Goyal, Kayampur, Sadar bazar, Kayampur, Mandsaur, Madhya Pradesh - 458558 Mob: 8708154063
4.	A2 – Supply of machines / Equipment for onsite wet waste processing with operations and maintenance	M/s. Biofics Pvt. Ltd Mr. Jayesh Patil, 2, Patel Nagar, Navagam, Dindoli Road, Udhna, Surat Gujarat - 394210 Mob: 6355291153
5.	A3 – Service Providers for collection and offsite processing of wet waste	M/s. Biofics Pvt. Ltd Mr. Jayesh Patil, 2, Patel Nagar, Navagam, Dindoli Road, Udhna, Surat Gujarat - 394210 Mob: 6355291153
6.	C – Waste Management Experts	M/s Kushaagra Innovations Foundation Mr. Alok Sirish Gogate, 201, B-404, Sai Sankalp CHSL, DP Road, Near Kumar Picasso, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra, 411028, Mob. 8169353317
7.		M/s. Biofics Pvt. Ltd Mr. Jayesh Patil, 2, Patel Nagar, Navagam, Dindoli Road, Udhna, Surat Gujarat - 394210 Mob: 6355291153

Terms and conditions of the empaneiment

- 1. For the empanelment category A- 3 (Service providers for collection and offsite processing wet waste), the service provider is required to obtain a letter of authorization from GMC by submitting necessary information, every time prior to signing of agreement with BWGs
- 2. Freedom of choosing any service providers: While the BWGs / citizens / communities or Gandhinagar are encouraged to take an advantage of this empanelment, they are not bounded to choose from the GMC empaneled service providers only and shall be free to choose any service provider as they deem fit.
- 3. No Guarantee of work allocation to service provider: GMC does not guarantee that any work will be allocated to the empaneled service providers, It shall be sole decision of the BWG3/citizens / communities to choose their service provider.
- 4. GMC shall not bear any technical, contractual, financial, legal or any dispute resolution responsibility in relation to engagement between the BWGs and any Empaneled service provider.
- The fee or payment for providing the services shall be based on the mutual understanding between the BWG and the empaneled Service provider. GMC shall not play any role in fixing the costs associated with the appointment of service provider/s.
- GMC shall in no case shall be responsible for the payment of the service providers for the services provided to the BWG/s.
- 7. Empaneled Service Provider shall be responsible to send monthly reports to GMC in the prescribed format as communicated by GMC from time to time.
- 8. Empaneled Service Provider shall ensure compliance with all applicable Laws, including all rules and guidelines prescribed in the regard, from time to time by any statutory authorities concerned.
- 9. Authority reserves the right to remove any/all Empaneled Service Provider from Empanelment list in the event of non-compliance with this EOI or non-performance based on BWG / citizen feedback and inspection/surveys carried out by the Authority
- 10. On receipt of any new applications for Empanelment of Service Providers for the Management of Waste Generated by BWGs, and the review of existing service providers, GMC may publish the revised empanelment list on annual basis as per the terms and condition of the EOI or as decided by Municipal Commissioner, GMC from time to time

Deputy Municipal Commissioner
Gandhinagar Municipal Corporation